

WEBCO Industries, Inc. Announces Retirement of Long Time Board Member Dr. Kenneth E. Case

WEBCO Industries leadership reflects on contributions of Dr. Case to company's Forever mission.

SAND SPRINGS, OKLAHOMA, UNITED STATES, August 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Webco Industries, Inc. (OTC: WEBC)



service.

Dr. Case commented, "I have cherished my time on the Board at Webco, participating firsthand



He is a deep thinker with a great sense of humor. He always brought such great insights to every meeting and our Forever mission." Dana S. Weber, CEO & Chairperson

as the business and its people have grown from a small tubing manufacturer to the technical brand and industry leader they are today. The culture at Webco is unmatched and the integrity of its management and trusted teammates unwavering. Leaving the Board is one of the toughest decisions I have ever made, but it is simply time for me to step aside and allow others to carry on Webco's forever purpose."

EBC0

Dana S. Weber, Chief Executive Officer and Chairperson,

said "Dr. Case has been an invaluable asset for the entirety of his association with Webco. We are deeply saddened that he will no longer serve on our Board and he will be sorely missed. He is a deep thinker with a great sense of humor. He always brought such great insights to every meeting and our Forever mission." David E. Boyer, Webco's President and Chief Operating Officer added, "Dr. Case's value to Webco extended well beyond his role as a Board member.

Through his extensive knowledge of engineering and quality, he gave us advice that consistently made our people, products, and processes better. In addition, over his almost 30 years on the Board, many of his engineering students at Oklahoma State University, of which I was one,

became engineers and leaders at Webco. We are all blessed to have worked with Dr. Case."

Dr. Case retired in June 2005 from Oklahoma State University as a Regents Professor of Industrial Engineering and Management after being with the university since August 1975. He is a licensed professional engineer and was named the Outstanding Engineer in Oklahoma in 1987. Dr. Case was a Senior Examiner on the Malcolm Baldrige National Quality Award from 1988 to 1990, and on the Panel of Judges from 1991 to 1993. He is a member of the National Academy of Engineering and the International Academy for Quality.

He is a Fellow and former president of the 100,000-member American Society for Quality, and in 2014, he received the Distinguished Service Medal, the ASQ's highest honor. He is a Fellow and former president of the Institute of Industrial Engineers and also received the Frank and Lillian Gilbreth Industrial Engineering Award, the IIE's highest honor.

ABOUT WEBCO

Webco's mission is to continuously build on our strengths as we create a vibrant company for the ages. We leverage on core values of trust and teamwork, continuously building strength, agility and innovation. We focus on practices that support our brand, such that we are 100% engaged every day to build a Forever kind of company for our teammates, customers, business partners, investors and community. We manufacture and distribute high-quality carbon steel, stainless steel and other metal tubular products designed to industry and customer specifications. We have five tube production facilities in Oklahoma and Pennsylvania and nine value-added facilities in Oklahoma, Texas, Illinois and Michigan, serving customers globally.

Mike Howard
Webco Industries
+1 918-241-1094
mhoward@webcotube.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/735001171

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.